### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v07

## Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXTENT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	2003-05-28

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
FORMULA TELECOM SOLUTIONS LTD.	8 MASKIT STREET		HERZLIYA	ISRAEL	46120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09637933	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 516-295-2290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data

from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024505** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
DATE SIGNED:	2003-05-28

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment1.tif

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0426

800006528

CH \$40.00 501380

# Assignment Agreement

## Whereas

Extent Technologies Ltd. (in administrative receivership), a limited corporation, constituted under the laws of Israel, having office at 28 Betzalel St. Ramat Gan 52521. Israel. (hereinafter called "Assignor") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1\$) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

Formula Telecom Solutions Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of Israel, having office at 8 Maskit St. Herzliva 46120 Israel (hereinafter called the "Assignee"),

Does hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, all its right, title and interest, all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership, interest in and to the inventions owned by it and described in the patent application as follows:

Title: System And Method For Business Decision Implementation In A Billing Environment Using Decision Operation Trees

International Application No. PCT/IL01/00750

US Application No.

09/637933

Prior Filing Date:

14 August 2000 (14.08.00)

All filed with the US Patent and Indemark Office and with the International Bureau of WIPO thereof;

To be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, to the full extent.

And the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any Patent Office of any country (the US Patent Office and others) to record the ownership of the abovementioned patent application to the Assignee.

I declare under penalty of perjuty under the laws of Israel that I am, Israel Shefler, Adv, the Administrative Receiver of the above-identified Assignor, that I have signed this document on behalf of Assignor, with full authority and that all the foregoing is true and correct

Date: May 2003

Bo

Israel Sheiler, Auv.
Administrative Receiver
Extent Technologies Ltd.
(in administrative receivership)

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 05/28/2003**